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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

 
 
In re: 
 
WEWORK INC., et al. 
 
   Debtors.1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 23-19865 (JKS) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Constance Andonian, am a bankruptcy specialist for Robert A. Rich, who represents 

2500 CityWest TRS, LLC in this matter. 

1. On June 26, 2024, I sent a copy of the following document to the parties listed in 

the chart below. 

Objection to Cure Amount in Connection With Assumption of Executory Contract Between 
Common Desk Operations LLC and 2500 CityWest TRS, LLC [Dkt. No. 2148]. 

 
1  A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ 
claims and noticing agent at https://dm.epiq11.com/WeWork.  The location of Debtor WeWork Inc.’s principal place 
of business is 12 East 49th Street, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10017; the Debtors’ service address in these chapter 11 
cases is WeWork Inc. c/o Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 10300 SW Allen Blvd. Beaverton, OR 97005. 
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2. I certify under penalty of perjury that the above documents were sent using the 

mode of service indicated. 

Dated: June 26, 2024    By: /s/Constance Andonian   
        Signature 
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Name and Address of Party Served 
Relationship of 

Party to the Case Mode of Service 
WeWork Inc. 
c/o Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 
10300 SW Allen Blvd. 
Beaverton, OR 97005 

 Debtor 
☐ Hand-delivered 

 Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

☐ Other   
(As authorized by the Court or by rule.) 

Steven N. Serajeddini, P.C. 
Ciara Foster 
Oliver Paré 
Jimmy Ryan 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue, 
New York, NY 10022 
steven.serajeddini@kirkland.com 
ciara.foster@kirkland.com 
oliver.pare@kirkland.com 
jimmy.ryan@kirkland.com 
 
Connor K. Casas 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
300 North LaSalle 
Chicago, IL 60654 
connor.casas@kirkland.com 
  

 Counsel to Debtors 
☐ Hand-delivered 

☐ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

 Other by email  
(As authorized by the Court.) 

Michael D. Sirota 
Warren A. Usatine 
Felice R. Yudkin 
Ryan T. Jareck 
Cole Schotz P.C. 
Court Plaza North, 25 Main Street 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
msirota@coleschotz.com; 
wusatine@coleschotz.com; 
fyudkin@coleschotz.com; 
rjareck@coleschotz.com  
 

 Co-Counsel to Debtors 
☐ Hand-delivered 

☐ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

 Other by email  
(As authorized by the Court.) 

Kristopher M. Hansen 
Frank A. Merola 
Sayan Bhattacharyya 
Gabriel E. Sasson 
Paul Hastings LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
krishansen@paulhastings.com 
frankmerola@paulhastings.com 
sayanbhattacharyya@paulhastings.com 
gabesasson@paulhastings.com 
 

Counsel for the Committee 
☐ Hand-delivered 

☐ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

 Other by email  
(As authorized by the Court.) 
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Name and Address of Party Served 
Relationship of 

Party to the Case Mode of Service 
Peter J. D’Auria 
Fran B. Steele 
Office of the United States Trustee for the 
District of New Jersey 
One Newark Center 
1085 Raymond Boulevard, Suite 2100, 
Newark, NJ 07102 

 United States Trustee 
☐ Hand-delivered 

 Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

☐ Other   
(As authorized by the Court or by rule.) 

Eli J. Vonnegut 
Elliot Moskowtiz 
Natasha Tsiouris 
Jonah A. Peppiatt 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
eli.vonnegut@davispolk.com 
elliot.moskowitz@davispolk.com 
natasha.tsiouris@davispolk.com 
jonah.peppiatt@davispolk.com  
 
Alan J. Brody 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
500 Campus Drive 
Florham Park, NJ 07923 
brodya@gtlaw.com  
 

Counsel to the Ad Hoc 
Group ☐ Hand-delivered 

☐ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

 Other by email  
(As authorized by the Court.) 

Gabriel A. Morgan 
Kevin H. Bostel 
Eric L. Einhorn 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 5th Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
gabriel.morgan@weil.com 
kevin.bostel@weil.com 
eric.einhorn@weil.com  
 
Paul R. De Fillippo 
James N. Lawlor 
Steven S. Fitzgerald 
Joseph F. Pacelli 
Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP 
500 5th Avenue 
New York, NY 10110 
pdefilippo@wmd-law.com  
jlawlor@wmd-law.com  
sfitzgerald@wmd-law.com 
jpacelli@wmd-law.com  
 

Counsel to SoftBank Parties 
☐ Hand-delivered 

☐ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

 Other by email  
(As authorized by the Court.) 

 

DMS 307296313  
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